

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/044
Date request received:	23/02/2016
Date request responded to:	07/03/2016
Category:	Incidents
Tags:	Legal proceedings, letters, inpatient, beds, eviction notice, court order

### Request Detail:

Info re Trust threatening legal proceedings

Please provide the following information:

1. The number of letters issued by your Trust threatening legal proceedings if a patient does not leave. Please include specific details of any laws referred to in each.
2. How many letters has your Trust issued threatening legal proceedings if a patient does not vacate a hospital bed/ward on 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16. Please include specific details of any laws referred to in each if different from Question 1.
3. Number of cases an eviction notice or court order for possession of a bed been served by your trust in 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16. Please include specific details of any laws referred to in each if different from Questions 1 and 2.

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. The number of letters issued by your Trust threatening legal proceedings if a patient does not leave. Please include specific details of any laws referred to in each.  
**No letters have been issued**
2. How many letters has your Trust issued threatening legal proceedings if a patient does not vacate a hospital bed/ward on 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16. Please include specific details of any laws referred to in each if different from Question 1. **No letters have been issued**
3. Number of cases an eviction notice or court order for possession of a bed been served by your trust in 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16. Please include specific details of any laws referred to in each if different from Questions 1 and 2. **No letters have been issued**